# OP \$240.00 1070721

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alysis Interactive Corporation	06/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Odin Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	22960 Shaw Road
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10707216
Application Number:	10707511
Application Number:	10707820
Application Number:	10905838
Application Number:	10905839
Application Number:	11164865

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)742-6762

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 742 6762
Email: justin@alysis.us
Correspondent Name: Justin Gray

Address Line 1: 12003 Walnut Branch Road
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20194

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin Gray

PATENT

500110816 REEL: 017714 FRAME: 0820

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017714 FRAME: 0821

### **Assignment Agreement**

Whereas, Alysis Interactive Corporation is the currently named owner and assignee for Patent Application Numbers

- 1. Application #:10707216
  Universal product code conversion to electronic product code
- 2. Application #:10707511
  Remote identification of container contents by means of multiple frequency identification systems
- 2. Application #:10707820
  Radio frequency identification simulator
- 3. Application #:10905838
  Radio frequency identification simulator and tester
- 4. Application #:10905839

  System for optimally placing radio frequency identification (RFID) antennas, tags, and interrogators
- 6. Application #:11164865
  Radio frequency identification system deployer

and,

Whereas, Odin Technology Corporation of Dulles, Virginia, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 22960 Shaw Road, Suite 600, Dulles, VA 20166 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Alysis Interactive Corporation, the owner and current assignee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Alysis Interactive Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this second day of June, 2006, in Reston, Virginia, County of Fairfax.

g my, c E006/02/06

PATENT REEL: 017714 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 06/02/2006